Efficient Use of Health Care
Resources

Cost Measures (calculated for all practices)
All Beneficiaries Total per capita costs
Costs for Beneficiaries with Specific Conditions

Diabetes Condition-specific per capita
costs

COPD Condition-specific per capita
costs

Coronary Artery Disease Condition-specific per capita
costs

Heart Failure Condition-specific per capita
costs

 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

eTable 2. Value Modifier, 2015 Payment Year

Note: “X” is an upward payment adjustment factor, to ensure budget neutrality. For
example, in 2015, the adjustment factor was 4.89, resulting in a maximum bonus of
2.0*4.89 or 9.78%. Red indicates penalty, and green indicates bonus.

 Low Quality Average Quality High Quality

Low Cost 0.0% +1.0x% +2.0x%
Average Cost -0.5% 0.0% +1.0x%

High Cost -1.0% -0.5% 0.0%

© 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

eTable 3. Performance Regressions, Unadjusted

Note: ACSC=ambulatory care sensitive condition, HF=heart failure, DM=diabetes mellitus, COPD=chronic obstructive pulmonary

disease, and CAD=coronary artery disease.

Beta Beta p-value Beta p-value Beta p-value

Clinical Process Effectiveness 0.19 0.10 0.28 -0.92 -1.22 -0.62 0.000 -0.44 -0.66 -0.21 0.000 -0.44 -0.70 -0.19 0.001

Population/Public Health 0.05 -0.07 0.16 -0.06 -0.53 0.40 0.786 -0.26 -0.61 0.10 0.157 0.03 -0.49 0.55 0.914

Patient Safety 0.42 0.34 0.50 -0.32 -0.60 -0.05 0.022 -0.19 -0.38 0.00 0.052 -0.34 -0.57 -0.12 0.003

Care Coordination 0.38 0.32 0.44 -0.33 -0.53 -0.13 0.001 -0.57 -0.72 -0.42 0.000 -0.91 -1.09 -0.74 0.000

Total per capita costs -0.26 -0.44 -0.08 -0.92 -1.38 -0.46 0.000 2.19 1.78 2.61 0.000 1.21 0.79 1.64 0.000

Condition specific costs -0.26 -0.38 -0.14 -0.46 -0.81 -0.12 0.009 1.76 1.47 2.05 0.000 1.08 0.77 1.38 0.000

Quality composite 0.18 0.09 0.28 -1.04 -1.37 -0.71 0.000 -0.73 -0.98 -0.49 0.000 -0.96 -1.24 -0.68 0.000

Cost composite -0.18 -0.25 -0.10 -0.35 -0.55 -0.14 0.001 1.00 0.81 1.18 0.000 0.57 0.38 0.76 0.000

High social risk only High medical risk only
Measures

Both high social risk and
high medical risk

95% CI 95% CI 95% CI 95% CI

Intercept

© 2017 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

eTable 4. Ordinary Least Squares Payment Regressions, Unadjusted

a. With interaction term

b. With four groups

Note: In the first table, the regressors are high social risk, high medical risk, and an interaction term. In the second table, the regressor

is a categorical variable with four values (high social risk only, high medical risk only, both high social and high medical risk, and

low-risk, which is the reference group). For both tables, practice-level OLS regressions were run separately for each line.